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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of circles to which the Broadband Wireless Access (BWA) spectrum has been allotted to BSNL;

(b) whether BSNL has utilized the allotted spectrum;

(c) if so, the details of the circles and the manner in which the Broadband is utilized; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) The details of circles to which the Broadband Wireless Access (BWA) spectrum has been allotted to BSNL is given in the Annexure-I.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) The details of the circles and the manner in which the Broadband is utilized is given in the Annexure-II.

(d) Does not aries in view of (b) & (c) above.
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